# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SLS Patent Corporation	11/19/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Charles M. Leonard	
Street Address:	1624 Railroad Avenue	
City:	Shelbyville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37162	

Name:	Terry F. Jones
Street Address:	1938 Cliff View Court
City:	Murfreesboro
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37128

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6602598

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (615)313-3972

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-244-5200

Email: francine.vanaelst@stites.com

Correspondent Name: Richard S. Myers, Jr. Address Line 1: 424 Church Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

500402135

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11764N/030329

REEL: 020134 FRAME: 0046

PATENT

OP \$40.00 660259

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Francine M. VanAelst

Total Attachments: 2

source='598 SLS to Leonard Jones#page1.tif source='598 SLS to Leonard Jones#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020134 FRAME: 0047 STITES HARBISON PLLC

ASSIGNMENT U.S. Patent No. <u>6,602,598</u>

Issued August 5, 2003

WHEREAS, SLS Patent Corporation of 439 Royal Glen Blvd., Murfreesboro, TN, 37129,

USA (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) by virtue of an assignment recorded at the United

States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 014085, frames 0124-7, owns certain new and useful

improvements in QUIET UNWIND STRETCH WRAP FILM for which a Letters Patent of the

United States of America has been issued on August 5, 2003 and assigned Patent Number

6,602,598; and

WHEREAS, Charles M. Leonard and Terry F. Jones, its heirs, successors, legal

representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be

granted therefor in the United States of America and in any foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the

undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and

valuable consideration, the undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents

does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in

the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title

and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United

States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in any and all foreign

countries; and to any and all utility applications claiming priority thereto and any and all divisions,

Atlanta, GA Frankfort, KY Hyden, KY Jeffersonville, IN Lexington, KY Louisville, KY Nashville, TN Washington, DC

PATENT REEL: 020134 FRAME: 0048 Nov 19 07 04:25p

p.3

STITES HARBISON PLLC

ATTDRNEYS

reissues, continuations, continuation-in-parts, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term

or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Stites & Harbison, PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document,

including serial numbers and filing dates above.

The undersigned submits that he is a party authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 11-19-2007

Name:

**SLS Patent Corporation** 

By:

Terry F. Jones

Title:

President/CFO

Signature:

**RECORDED: 11/19/2007**